accounting policies to be adopted by Greencore in the audited consolidated financial statements for
the Combined Group for the 52-week period ending 25 September 2026 in accordance with section
3 of Annex 20 to the Prospectus Regulation Rules.

The adjustments in the unaudited pro forma financial information are expected to have a continuing
impact on the Combined Group, unless stated otherwise. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma
financial information set out in this Part A of Part XI (“Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of
the Combined Group”) does not constitute statutory financial statements within the meaning of
Part 6 of the Irish Companies Act. Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not
rely solely on the summarised financial information contained in this Part A of Part XI (“Unaudited
Pro Forma Financial Information of the Combined Group”).

62

Unaudited pro forma income statement relating to the Combined Group for the 52-week period
ended 26 September 2025

Adjustments

£m

Greencore
Group for the
financial year

ended
26 September

2025

Bakkavor
Group for the

52 weeks
ended 28 June

2025
Accounting
alignment

Transaction
Adjustments

Financing
Adjustments

Pro forma
of the

Combined
Group

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Revenue 1,947.0 2,185.7 — — — 4,132.7
Cost of sales (1,314.5) (1,567.0) 93.8 — — (2,787.7)

Gross profit 632.5 618.7 93.8 — — 1,345.0
Distribution costs — (79.9) 79.9 — — —
Other administrative (costs)/
income — (463.7) 463.7 — — —
Operating costs before
acquisition-related amortisation (527.1) — (636.0) (48.4) — (1,211.5)
Impairment of trade receivables (1.8) — (1.2) — — (3.0)

Group operating profit before
acquisition related
amortisation (note 6) 103.6 75.1 0.2 (48.4) — 130.5

Amortisation of acquisition-
related intangibles (2.5) — (0.2) — — (2.7)

Group operating profit 101.1 75.1 — (48.4) — 127.8

Finance income 1.1 0.6 1.1 — — 2.8
Finance costs (22.7) (25.8) — (2.0) (34.9) (85.4)
Other gains/ (losses) — 1.1 (1.1) — — —

Profit before tax 79.5 51.0 — (50.4) (34.9) 45.2

Taxation (21.9) (12.1) — — 8.7 (25.3)

Profit for the financial year
attributable to the equity
holders 57.6 38.9 — (50.4) (26.2) 19.9

Loss from discontinued
operations — (1.6) — — — (1.6)

Profit for the period 57.6 37.3 — (50.4) (26.2) 18.3

63

Notes to unaudited pro forma income statement:
(1) The Greencore Group financial information has been extracted without material adjustment

from Greencore’s audited Group Income Statement for the financial year ended 26 September
2025, included in the 2025 Greencore Annual Report, which is incorporated into this
Prospectus by reference as set out in Part IX (“Financial Information of the Greencore Group”).

(2) The table below sets out how the Bakkavor Group financial information for the 52 weeks
ended 28 June 2025 has been derived:

Bakkavor Group
for the 26

weeks ended
28 December
2024 prior to
discontinued

operations
restatement

Presentation
adjustments
required to

reclassify the
China

Operations as
discontinued

operations

Bakkavor Group
for the 26

weeks ended
28 December

2024, as
restated for

discontinued
operations

Bakkavor Group
for the 26

weeks ended
28 June 2025

Bakkavor Group
for the 52

weeks ended
28 June 2025

Note A Note B
Note C
(A + B) Note D (C + D)

Revenue 1,171.5 (62.1) 1,109.4 1,076.3 2,185.7

Cost of sales (849.1) 49.3 (799.8) (767.2) (1,567.0)

Gross profit 322.4 (12.8) 309.6 309.1 618.7

Distribution costs (43.7) 2.3 (41.4) (38.5) (79.9)

Other
administrative
(costs)/ income (244.1) 13.5 (230.6) (233.1) (463.7)

Operating profit 34.6 3.0 37.6 37.5 75.1

Finance income 0.3 — 0.3 0.3 0.6

Finance costs (12.9) — (12.9) (12.9) (25.8)

Other gains 1.4 — 1.4 (0.3) 1.1

Profit before tax 23.4 3.0 26.4 24.6 51.0

Tax (2.9) 0.1 (2.8) (9.3) (12.1)

Profit after tax
from continuing
operations 20.5 3.1 23.6 15.3 38.9

Loss from
discontinued
operations — (3.1) (3.1) 1.5 (1.6)

Profit for the
period 20.5 — 20.5 16.8 37.3

Note A – the financial information for the 26 weeks ended 28 December 2024 has been
derived by subtracting the Bakkavor Group’s published unaudited condensed consolidated
income statement for the 26 weeks ended 29 June 2024, from its consolidated income
statement for the 52 weeks ended 28 December 2024 (extracted from the 2024 Bakkavor
Annual Report which is incorporated into this Prospectus by reference as set out in Part X
(“Financial Information of the Bakkavor Group”)).

Note B – reflects the restatement required to reclassify the result of the China Operations,
which was disposed on 11 July 2025, from the individual line items to Loss from discontinued

[…]

(7) The unaudited pro forma income statement does not reflect the effect of any fair value
adjustments which may be recorded to acquired assets and liabilities. Upon completion of the
purchase price allocation exercise, which will be finalised after Completion, additional
depreciation of property plant and equipment and amortisation of intangible assets, amongst
other things, may be required in the Combined Group’s financial statements.

(8) In preparing the unaudited pro forma income statement, no account has been taken of the
trading or transactions of the Greencore Group since 26 September 2025, including no
adjustment to reflect the agreed sale of the Greencore Group’s Bristol site to Compleat Food
Group (Holdings) Limited as a proposed remedy in lieu of a Phase 2 investigation by the CMA
in respect of the Acquisition, or the Bakkavor Group since 28 June 2025.

67

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets relating to the Combined Group
as at 26 September 2025

Adjustments

(£m)

Greencore
Group as at

26 September
2025

Bakkavor
Group as at

28 June 2025
Accounting
alignment

Transaction
Adjustments

Financing
Adjustments

Unaudited
Pro forma

for the
Combined

Group

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Assets
Non-current assets
Goodwill and intangible 452.8 649.0 16.5 717.6 — 1,835.9
Intangible Assets — 16.5 (16.5) — — —
Property, plant and equipment 299.3 437.8 (80.5) — — 656.6
Right-of-use assets 54.4 — 80.5 — — 134.9
Investment property 3.7 — — — — 3.7
Other investments — 0.1 — — — 0.1
Retirement benefit assets 10.4 22.9 — — — 33.3
Derivative financial instruments — 0.6 — — — 0.6
Deferred tax asset 24.7 13.2 — — — 37.9
Trade and other receivables — — — — — —

Total non-current assets 845.3 1,140.1 — 717.6 — 2,703.0

Current assets
Assets held for sale — 66.7 — — — 66.7
Inventories 68.0 75.0 — — — 143.0
Trade and other receivables 276.9 178.5 — — — 455.4
Cash and cash equivalents 81.8 21.2 — 23.8 (4.8) 122.0
Derivative financial instruments 0.1 1.4 — — — 1.5
Current tax receivable 0.6 — — — — 0.6

Total current assets 427.4 342.8 — 23.8 (4.8) 789.2

Total assets 1,272.7 1,482.9 — 741.4 (4.8) 3,492.2

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (56.3) (212.4) — (463.3) 4.8 (727.2)
Lease liabilities (39.2) (77.5) — — — (116.7)
Other payables (1.9) — — — — (1.9)
Derivative financial instruments (0.1) — — — — (0.1)
Provisions (8.6) (18.6) — — — (27.2)
Retirement benefit obligations (15.4) — — — — (15.4)
Deferred tax liability (28.5) (45.0) — — — (73.5)

Total non-current liabilities (150.0) (353.5) — (463.3) 4.8 (962.0)

Current liabilities
Liabilities held for sale — (33.9) — — — (33.9)
Borrowings (95.6) (7.2) — 117.8 — (220.6)
Trade and other payables (509.8) (463.1) — — — (972.9)
Lease liabilities (16.6) (14.0) — — — (30.6)
Derivative financial instruments (0.8) (1.0) — — — (1.8)
Provisions (3.7) (10.6) — — — (14.3)
Current tax payable (4.2) (1.5) — — — (5.7)

Total current liabilities (630.7) (531.3) — (117.8) — (1,279.8)

Total liabilities (780.7) (884.8) — (581.1) 4.8 (2,241.8)

NET ASSETS 492.0 598.1 — 160.3 — 1,250.4

68

Notes to unaudited pro forma statement of net assets:
(1) The Greencore Group net assets have been extracted without material adjustment from

Greencore’s audited Group Statement of Financial Position as at 26 September 2025, included
in the 2025 Greencore Annual Report, incorporated into this Prospectus by reference as set
out in Part IX (“Financial Information of the Greencore Group”).

(2) The Bakkavor Group net assets have been extracted without material adjustment from
Bakkavor’s unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at 28 June
2025, included in the 2025 Bakkavor Interim Financial Statements, incorporated into this